Terms of Use

Last Updated: 20/02/2025

Welcome to **Blueshieldaid**. By accessing and using our website (<u>www.blueshieldaid.com</u>), you agree to comply with the following **Terms of Use**. Please read them carefully before using our services.

1. General Use

- This website provides information about our products, services, and donation options.
- All content, including text, images, and logos, is owned by **Blueshieldaid** and may not be copied, modified, or distributed without permission.

2. Orders and Payments

- All product orders are processed via phone call and are subject to availability.
- Payment details, delivery times, and costs will be confirmed during the ordering process.
- Blueshieldaid reserves the right to refuse or cancel any order at its discretion.

3. Donations

- Donations made through our platform are voluntary and **non-refundable**.
- Funds are used to provide aid and support communities in need.

4. Limitation of Liability

- **Blueshieldaid** strives to provide accurate and up-to-date information, but we do not guarantee that the website will always be error-free or uninterrupted.
- We are not responsible for any damages or losses resulting from the use of our website or services.

5. Privacy Policy

- Any personal information collected is handled in accordance with our **Privacy Policy**.
- We do not share or sell user data to third parties.

6. Changes to Terms

• **Blueshieldaid** reserves the right to update these terms at any time. Continued use of the website constitutes acceptance of any changes.

7. Contact Us

For any questions regarding these Terms of Use, please contact us at:

№ info@blueshieldaid.com

By using <u>www.blueshieldaid.com</u>, you agree to these Terms of Use. If you do not agree, please refrain from using our website.